YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2084 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd September 2024

YouGov

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England Dog ownership Comfort around dogs
Total | Con | Lab | 1P | ReFOM | oz [ Leave | Male | Female |18-24| 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | scotiand | North | Midtands | London | ReStOF | wns a dog | 2088 notown|  Comfortable | Uncomfortable
Dem| UK South adog around dogs around dogs
Weighted Sample 2084 |375[536| 192 | 225 734 | 776 |1009| 1075 | 219 | 861 | 515 |490)| 1188 | 896 [ 1803 [ 100 181 494 342 252 715 586 1489 1711 359
Unweighted 2084)3161600[ 257 [ 285 833 818 | 942 | 1142 | 151 | 827 | 551 |555] 1270 | 814 | 1789 111 184 504 361 191 733 570 1506 1709 360
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you own or have you ever owned a pet dog?
Currently own a dog/dogs 28 [ 30 24 28 35 24 30 | 26 30 31 27 31 26| 26 30 28 28 27 32 31 15 29 100 0 33 3
Have owned a dog/dogs in the past 30 [ 31 29 26 30 29 34 31 30 16 26 32 41| 28 33 29 40 37 31 27 25 30 0 42 34 12
Never owned a dog/dogs 41 | 39 47 46 34 47 35 | 43 40 51 47 36 33| 45 36 42 32 36 37 41 59 41 0 58 32 84
Don'tknow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
Would you describe yourself as comfortable or
uncomfortable around dogs?
Very comfortable 51 [ 52 48 52 59 46 55 53 50 44 51 53 54 50 52 52 45 52 50 52 45 55 78 41 62 0
Somewhat comfortable 31 | 30 35 29 28 35 30 | 30 32 29 32 29 32| 31 31 30 39 31 31 31 35 28 20 35 38 0
TOTAL COMFORTABLE 82 82 83 81 87 81 85 83 82 73 83 82 86 81 83 82 84 83 81 83 80 83 98 76 100 0
Somewhat uncomfortable 13 [ 14 12 15 11 15 1 [ 13 13 19 14 13 11| 15 12 14 9 13 14 13 16 13 1 18 0 78
Very uncomfortable 4 4 4 2 2 4 4 3 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 4 8 4 4 3 4 3 0 5 0 22
TOTAL UNCOMFORTABLE 17 18 16 17 13 19 15 16 17 25 17 18 14 19 16 18 17 17 18 16 20 16 1 23 0 100
Dontknow 1 | 0 1 1 0 1 o] 1 1 ]2 1 1 o] 1 1] 0 o | 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Do you think the following are acceptable or
unacceptable?
Allowing a dog to be off its lead in a park
Completely acceptable 16 | 13 17 21 13 16 14 | 17 16 24 17 17 11| 17 15 17 10 17 14 15 19 18 25 13 19 5
Somewhat acceptable 46 | 41 47 49 39 46 42 46 46 53 50 44 37| 48 43 46 43 45 46 39 51 47 50 44 50 26
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 62 54 64 70 52 62 56 63 62 77 67 61 48 65 58 63 53 62 60 54 70 65 75 57 69 31
Somewhat unacceptable 19 | 21 20 17 23 21 20 19 20 16 19 18 22| 19 20 19 21 20 20 21 20 17 14 21 17 29
Completely unacceptable 16 | 22 14 10 24 14 23 | 16 16 5 12 19 27| 14 19 16 26 15 17 22 10 14 10 19 12 36
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 35 43 34 27 47 35 43 35 36 21 31 37 49 33 39 35 47 35 37 43 30 31 24 40 29 65
Don'tknow 2 | 3 2 3 1 2 2 | 2 2 |2 2 3 2|2 3| 2 0 3 | 3 2 0 3 1 3 2 3
Allowing a dog to be off its lead while walking
down the street
Completely acceptable 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 1
Somewhat acceptable 15 | 11 15 12 10 15 9 15 14 30 18 10 6 17 12 14 10 24 15 12 22 11 18 13 16 7
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 18 14 18 15 13 18 12 19 17 3 22 13 9 20 16 18 13 28 18 16 25 15 23 16 20 8
Somewhat unacceptable 31 | 26 36 38 32 35 27 | 33 30 39 37 28 22 34 29 32 26 32 34 30 35 29 30 32 33 25
Completely unacceptable 49 | 59 45 46 56 46 60 46 52 24 40 57 68| 46 54 50 62 39 46 52 40 54 46 51 46 65
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 80 85 81 84 88 81 87 79 82 63 77 8 90 80 83 82 88 4l 80 82 75 83 76 83 79 90
Dontknow 1 | 1 1 2 0 1 1] 1 1] 3 1 2 o1 2| 1 0 1] 2 0 1 1 1 1 1
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Sample Size: 2084 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd September 2024

YouGov

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England Dog ownership Comfort around dogs
Total | Con | Lab [:"b Reform | p emain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midiands | London | RESt% | owns a dog |PO°S Motown|  Comfortable | Uncomfortable
em| UK South a dog around dogs around dogs
Weighted 2084375536 192 [ 225 734 776 11009( 1075 | 219 | 861 | 515 [490)| 1188 | 896 | 1803 | 100 181 494 342 252 715 586 1489 1711 359
Unweighted Sample|2084[316)600f 257 | 285 833 818 | 942 | 1142 | 151 | 827 | 551 |555] 1270 | 814 | 1789 111 184 504 361 191 733 570 1506 1709 360
%D % % % % % % % % % % %N N % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Bringing a dog onto public transport, such as a
bus or train
Completely acceptable 32 | 31 33 38 33 35 32 | 28 36 24 32 36 32| 33 31 32 33 32 31 31 32 33 49 26 37 8
Somewhat acceptable 47 | 48 49 46 50 46 47 47 48 53 46 45 50| 47 48 47 45 49 47 46 50 48 44 49 50 36
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 79 79 82 84 83 81 79 75 84 77 78 81 82 80 79 79 78 81 78 77 82 81 93 75 87 44
Somewhat unacceptable 11 | 1M 12 9 9 1 " | 15 8 | 17 129 1o| 12 1 12 6 12 | 12 12 1 1 5 14 8 27
Completely unacceptable 6 7 4 4 6 6 7 7 5 5 7 6 5 6 6 6 12 4 6 7 7 5 1 8 3 24
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 17 18 16 13 15 17 18 22 13 22 19 15 15 18 17 18 18 16 18 19 18 16 6 22 11 51
Don'tknow 3 | 3 3 2 2 2 3| 3 3 ]2 2 3 4|2 4 3 4 3 | 3 4 1 3 1 3 2 6
Do you think that most dog owners are generally
considerate or inconsiderate of people who are
uncomfortable around dogs?
Always considerate 3 5 3 3 4 2 6 3 3 1 3 4 4 2 5 3 2 4 2 2 2 5 6 2 4 0
Often considerate 54 | 51 57 54 53 54 53 | 52 55 59 54 52 53| 56 51 55 47 50 52 53 60 55 68 48 60 25
TOTAL CONSIDERATE 57 56 60 57 57 56 59 55 58 60 57 56 57 58 56 58 49 54 54 55 62 60 74 50 64 25
Often inconsiderate 32 [ 36 30 34 30 33 31 | 34 30 33 31 32 35( 32 32 32 36 33 34 34 25 32 21 37 27 57
Always inconsiderate 4 4 4 2 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 6 7 3 4 6 2 1 5 2 13
TOTAL INCONSIDERATE 36 40 34 36 35 38 35 38 34 37 35 36 38 36 36 35 42 40 37 38 31 34 22 42 29 70
Don'tknow 7 | 4 7 7 8 6 6 | 7 714 9 8 5|6 9 7 9 7 | 8 6 7 6 3 8 7 4
Do you think it is reasonable or unreasonable to
expect dog owners to be able to get their dog or
dogs under control at all times?
Itis reasonable 94 [ 96 95 93 96 95 9% | 93 95 85 94 94 98| 95 92 94 95 95 91 93 94 95 94 94 94 93
Itis unreasonable 4 3 3 5 3 3 3 5 3 10 4 4 2 3 5 5 1 3 6 4 4 4 5 4 4 4
Don't know 2 12 2 1 2 1 1 2 5 2 2 0 1 3 2 4 1 3 2 2 1 1 2 1 3
Would you say that you are uncomfortable around
all types of dog or just some types?
[Asked only to those who said they are uncomfortable
around dogs; n=360]
| am uncomfortable around all types of dog 38 | 43 35 28 30 37 41 34 41 32 40 37 39| 36 40 36 57 42 32 36 35 40 55 37 0 38
I am comfortable around some types of dogand - gg | 55 gy 67 61 61 54|60 57 |63 57 57 58| 61 55| 60 32 58 63 62 61 56 45 59
uncomfortable around others 0 58
Don't know 4 2 3 5 9 2 5 6 2 4 3 5 2 3 5 4 11 0 5 2 4 3 0 4 0 4
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Sample Size: 2084 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd September 2024

Weighted

YouGov

Unweighted Sample

Which of the following would you say describes
why you are uncomfortable around dogs? You
may select as many or as few as you like.

[Asked only to those who said they are uncomfortable
around dogs; n=360]

| find dogs unpredictable

| find too many dog owners to be irresponsible

| find dogs scary/aggressive

| find dogs unclean

| find dogs come too close to me

| have previously been attacked by a dog

| have young children and don't trust dogs near them
| am allergic to dogs

None of these apply

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England Dog ownership Comfort around dogs
Total | Con [ Lab | L | REFOM | gormain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 2549 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Miditands | London | RES0% | gung 5 dog [P0°S notown| - Gomiortable 1} Uncomfortable
Dem| UK South adog around dogs around dogs
2084)375(536| 192 | 225 734 776 [1009| 1075 | 219 | 861 | 515 [490)| 1188 | 896 | 1803 | 100 181 494 342 252 715 586 1489 1711 359
2084]316[600]| 257 | 285 833 | 818 [ 942 | 1142 | 151 [ 827 | 551 [555[ 1270 814 | 1789 | 111 184 504 361 191 733 570 1506 1709 360
%D % % % % % % % % % % %N N % % % % % % % % % % % % %
69 78 73 75 70 70 69 67 7 66 70 64 76| 71 67 7 58 56 68 64 75 75 60 70 0 69
58 | 70 50 56 65 60 63 | 58 58 | 48 52 64 70| 57 59 60 58 35 68 60 49 59 50 59 0 58
49 [ 55 49 47 43 51 50 43 55 49 46 52 52| 49 49 50 61 34 52 53 51 47 35 50 0 49
36 [35 29 45 47 37 33 | 40 33 | 46 31 43 30| 41 29 37 31 28 28 32 54 40 24 36 0 36
34 |43 32 44 20 37 39 31 37 24 34 36 43| 38 30 34 42 33 35 31 24 40 33 35 0 34
Iprefercats 30 [ 28 30 38 42 36 30 [ 30 31 23 32 26 39| 29 32 29 51 31 21 28 38 33 37 30 0 30
26 [ 33 18 30 38 26 31 31 21 19 25 28 31| 23 30 25 29 32 26 38 13 23 28 26 0 26
12|19 18 3 9 18 5 " 13 3 20 6 10| 13 11 " 29 12 7 16 16 9 15 12 0 12
10 |18 8 6 8 9 1 9 10 11 9 10 10| 10 9 9 9 15 9 3 17 9 7 10 0 10
3 1 6 3 0 5 3 5 2 0 6 2 0| 2 4 3 0 3 2 6 6 2 0 3 0 3
Don'tknow 0 1 0o 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures should
not be used.

© 2024 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

www.yougov.co.uk



